<u>Attendee Waiver for</u>

Animal Adoption Fair

<u>April 28, 2019</u>

The undersigned, hereby known as the attendee, which includes **vendors, shelters , and rescues**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which, are hereby acknowledged, including, without limitation, the right to participate in the "Animal Adoption Fair" and hereby executes this <u>Waiver and Release of Liability</u> in favor of the "Animal Adoption Fair", organizer, agents/representatives, sponsors, committees, and committee members, hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Animal Adoption Fair".

The "Animal Adoption Fair" has warned the Undersigned, and the Undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of such information, that participation in the "Animal Adoption Fair" may be dangerous to health and property. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the undersigned hereby acknowledges that participation in the "Animal Adoption Fair" can cause and will subject the undersigned to the risk of animal bites or scratches, bodily injury, mental anguish, pain, suffering, and similar or related conditions.

The attendee hereby waives and releases the "Animal Adoption Fair" from any and all claims, demands, losses, suits and actions of any kind, whether at law, in equity, through litigation or arbitration, in connection with any injury or death to person, or damage to or loss of property in connection with the "Animal Adoption Fair".

(Printed Name of Attendee)	(Printed Name of AAF Staff)
(Signature of Attendee)	(Signature of AAF Staff)
Date submitted	Date received